RESOLUTION 2019-9 ADOPTING OF THE WATER CONSERVATION PLAN

A RESOLUTION AMENDING BY ADOPTION OF A RESTATED VERSION THE PROVISIONS OF THE CITY OF GARNETT'S WATER CONSERVATION PLAN; REPEALING THE PROVISIONS OF ANY PRIOR RESOLUTION AND ANY PRIOR WATER CONSERVATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City of Garnett, Kansas, has adopted general regulations by ordinance outlining measures to take to protect and conserve the municipal water supply during the event of drought or other emergency, which are codified in Title 9, Chapter 14 of the Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the City of Garnett, Kansas, has adopted from time to time various resolutions setting forth specific provisions which define the City's response to difference levels of drought or water emergency and established "trigger" levels for the various responses; and,

WHEREAS, it is again necessary to adjust the specific provisions of such emergency plan and to amend the existing "Municipal Water Conservation Plan for the City of Garnett" which plan as amended and denominated the edition of 2019 has been examined and found to be on the interest of the City, that the same be adopted, such being attached hereto and marked, "Exhibit A".

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS THAT, the amended "Municipal Water Conservation Plan for the City of Garnett (Ed. 2019) published by the administrative staff of the City of Garnett, Kansas, in conjunction with the State of Kansas, a copy of which is attached hereto and marked, "Exhibit A", be and the same is hereby adopted by reference.

APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, this 13th day of August, 2019.

A PROPERTY OF	Greg A. Gwin, Mayor
ATTEST:	THECITY OF.
	GARNETT
	KANSAS (1861)
Travis Wilson, City Clerk	Small, Serene, Simply Garnett.